

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 254

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 35, after “PROVIDER” insert “THAT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL RECOMMENDATIONS, WOULD WARRANT RECOMMENDING OR OFFERING CHEMOPROPHYLAXIS TREATMENT FOR THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER”; after line 35, insert:

“(2) INFORMED CONSENT OF THE PATIENT TO TEST A BLOOD SAMPLE OF THE PATIENT FOR THE PRESENCE OF HIV WAS SOUGHT AND THE PATIENT REFUSED TO CONSENT;”;

and in line 36, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 2, strike “AND” and after line 2 insert:

“(4) THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER INVOLVED IN THE EXPOSURE HAS GIVEN INFORMED CONSENT AND HAS SUBMITTED A BLOOD SAMPLE TO BE TESTED FOR THE PRESENCE OF HIV; AND”;

in line 3, strike “(3)” and substitute “(5)”; and in line 28, strike “RCOMMENDATIONS” and substitute “RECOMMENDATIONS”.